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Robert Roe
7623 A. E. Evorgreen
Portlend, OR

afanuary 5, L976

lleil Goldscbnidt

latn

Dear I{r. Roe;

Tarry Scannall , of my ttaff, haa- lnf,otmed us t'bat
your car was towad aiay on-Decemb€r 18, 1975' A'
i otra.rgtand it, oa thlt alternoon at around 4:30
i"" caff"d ny of,f,Lcs and gavo ur. giaannell the ln-
iormatio" re-garding thlc incident. At tillt tire,
you lnf,orned hin tirat a eign had been pulled 9otm
ii.O for thla reagon you rtlre not aware ct'at tlrc aroa
waa a tog-away zone. Hr- Scannell called tho Bureau

"i-ri"iii" ut!k"crlng and talked with illck t{ozahl
r,rho uont out to the area and 5as tshat, ln faot, ttre
eigr. ,us mlrelng. Hr- i{ozaki then conpoeed a.letter
to"tfr" Districu Court lrrfonring then of tae gituatlon
anrd askJ'ng thsm tf tbey worrld be ro kind aa to can-
cel your iiof"t due to the f,aot that a aign itad bean
nirring. Ar I underetand lt, Dietrict Court ba8
mads airangomnts for you to bq reinburaeci for your
towfurg ohargee ,9l. a*,..4

I aa sorry if thls saused yoq aoilrr insonvenience, but
re can't Le rlght all the tlne. When wa sre aot right'
we have the obilgation to admlt tilat rle have made a
mistake and correot 1t.
If ny office oan be of further asaist'anc€ to you on
thia-or any otlrer matter, pleaae do not h€Bltate to
call ug.

SincerelY,

NGrtac
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Mr. Walme Stoll
3820 N. E. llancock
Portland, Orcaon

tlaar l.lr. Stoll:

JuIy 16 ' L975

I harra checked on your ProbIGm of parktng on the
concrotc pad ln front of your houge located at 3820
N. E. Banlock. I calltd ttre Parklng Patrol and was
told that It wasr ln fact, a vlolation to park on ttte
parklng atrtpl uhether Lt ls paned or not. I also
Lalled-the DlttrLct court and was told ttrat you would
harrc to appaar evcrytlru you recel\red a cLtatLon. lfhe
dLemtssal of your parklng citatlon docB not act a
precedent for future cltatlong.
tltrcna s€Gm! to ba aorE rGason behLnd the law. I have
mrcarched Urc rnattcr and found the reasonl for the
cods an twofold. one, lf people parked on the parkl'gg
strlp lt rculd tcar uP the grara and greanery. The
sccond naaon le that tf parklng rat alloued on both
ttre strect and the parklng etrlpz rmtorlats! parked on
the "strlp' rould be blocked fron tho street. Cars
parklddon the parklng atrlp aleo block the notorlstsr
view of pedestrLane.

Unfortrmatcly, sone of the above reaaona do not flt,your
spectflc case. But, for tlre [lty to rake an exeeptLon
ti your carc rculd Lcave uB op€n to thc charge of
'ca-lactl\r€ enforconunt.o I checked ttre parklng code
lor thc Clty and f,ound that thcre I's a apecl'al permLt
avallab1c lor people wtro rlm dali.nery rervLceg. Put,
not even thla pemlt sould allorr you to park on the
parklng strlp.
Another eoncern you mntloned saa the fact that enforcemcnt
ha! rtartsd only-thls year. O6iff Knudson of Trafflc
Engt neerLng lnformd me the rerson f,or thle ie that the
naittng Patrol haa Just Etartad to patrol your nelghborhood
thle ycar.

Ttrank you for noicLng your conccrn on thla matter, but
lt eeenc ttrat Lt Is a violatlon of the Code.

SlncerclY,

TS;pn

Terr^!, Scannell
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ilzrch 24, L975

Mr. Neil Goldechrnldt
Office of the Mayor
City Hall
Portland, Oregon 97214

Dear Sir:

Last Itrursday MornLng, March 20, 1975, after drlving
around the area surroundlng the Eoanue I Hoepltal and
thelr several parklng 1ot8 I uaa unable to flnd a
lega1 place to park, One lot was deelgnated for doctors
only and there vas another ulth spaces for handlcapped
persone on1y. Since I had already spent I oEe twenty
Elnutea golng through the lote and had even asked two
securlty guards nhere to park, I felt I had no alternatlve
but to perk ln a space near the lntersectlon which sae
partlelbt yellor. The front of ry car lras stitl some
12 or 15 feet from the corner and ny c8r lraa not blocklng
anyone.

The reaaon for my trlp to the hoepital rras that my daughter
uas undergolng aurgery and I santed to be wlth her before
she was scheduled to go to the operatlng room.

ily polnt le that in my search for a parklng space I fount
at least 25 spacee, poselbly Eore, that rere no! belng ueed
but were reserved for doctore only, plua the others for
handlcapped peraona.

I an paylng thls ticket under protegt and beceuse I do not
xant to be charged double for fallure to pey the flne, but
I feel that it le unfalr. It sould see! that elther the
City or Emanuel Hospltal or both should see that there ia
adequate parklng for vlaitors to the hospltat.

Respectfully,

on
nue
206

Emanue L llospital
280I North Gantenbein
Portland, Oregon

?74 - 31o t

mr

cci

TLL- tqtt



I ftomtn offhr of
NEIL,COLDSCHM IDT, MAYOR
Room ilr3, City H.ll
forthnd. Oregon 97204

Date 
-

To: 1 l-om James,

Aoril 1, 19 75

2.

3.
Chrk:

--

-..,...:-

Anrwrr

Anrrvcr fot M!yor'3 Slgnlturo

Approval Requorted

For Your lnformation

lnvGrtig6to and H€port

--- 
hcpare Ordinsnco

- 

Proc.-Resolution

Nocarary Action

Nota and Co.nmant

XXX Note rnd Confrr

Not .nd Filc

I{otc and Rr,tum

Coflrmdrlr Please contact Mrs. Robson and explain the sltuatlon and

any plan the Bureau of Traffic Enqlneerl-nq has to offer
to that area. Please copy my offlce. Thank you.

Tl"m Cou hlLn

Attachment

I



Dato iFrnuarsr 19, 1975
irori t'he-office of. NEIL GOLDSCHMTDT, MAYOR

Room 303, City Hall
Portland, Oregon 97204

Check:

- 

Ansrver

Answer for Mayor's Signature

Approval Requested

For Your lnformation

To: 1 Don B€rEttrm

2.

3.

lnvcstignte and Beport

- 

Prepare Ordinance

Proc.-Resolution

- 

Neccsary Action

Note and Commant

Note and Confer

Note snd File

Note and Rstum

Comments: The attached flle concerna urg. irohn Robaonrs coBplaint about

the laek of public parklng at Etllanuel HorpJ.tal . Our memo of

l/L/75 askE your offlce to contact t'lrB. Robgon and 6:q)laln Irafflc

EngLncerlngra tntentions for the area. I spoke with her on

PrLday and ahe hag naver been eontactcd. Although thls wal only

a ona-tlme complalnt Lt aeemg Mre. Robson deaerves an e:<planatlon'

can you pleaee have someone take care of this? Thank you'

Sutan Kerr vLa Pamela llaffltt
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From

To

Bureau of

office of

CIIY OF PORTLANO

INTER.trFFICE EORRESPtr NDEN tr E
(Nor Foi rarl.lNo)

August L9. L976.

Traffic Engineering

the Mayor

Thomas
Assistant

Addresscd t

Subject Emanuel Hospital Parking Problem - Mrs. John O. Robson

The original complaint from Mrs. Robson was assigned. to
Michael Avery of our office who was instructed to contact
her about this matter. Mr. Avery did contact Emanuel
Hospital and made some changes in their parking regulations
and Mr. Knudson of this office, since Mr. Averyts resig-
nation, has been foJ.Iowing through at meetings with the
Emanuel Hospital planning staff and others, in a continual
process of updating parking control as the construction of
the hospital advances.

The signs Mrs. Robson is referring to "Reserved for Doctors"
etc. are all on private property. I was not.aware that she
had not been contacted by t'Ir. Avery so will have Mr. Knudson
contact her and discuss evolution of parking control changes
and revisions in the Emanuel Hospital area. This will be
accomplished the week of August 16, 1976.

Respectfully submitted,

P. James
Traffic Engineer

TPJ: gs

Susan Keff
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tTune 19, lg75

' . ,.,' "'i'
i.. ,

Rathleen Rav
7620 s. w. itotrr Avenue
Beavertonrl m' g?0"05 -- 

.

"Dt p
tO{rtn

ri.rrJle
phrkl

tces.
gi&:rn

. ..trc,lunt
ivo'trunt

Dear Mrsl Ralr:

?har* yoE f6r your recent lett€r regarding the park-.ing probIeln you are encountflsing ln tor^rn Port-dormland. r hEvE son8idered our lequest caref,ully andam sorql t{ say that there Is no !ral['$e can giveyort a 'sttbkeral I'*rringr apcc ial parklng prlvi leges., ?he prd)le& is .not so iluch you and your organizatlonbut precederit; There ,arr5 hundrerls of voJ.unteer or-garrizat.tonsr.as ..Y.pu qfe no dorrbt aware operatlng outcrf th& "ci ty of Portlard. fh6re 1re also businessegfunctionl-{rg tn t"be..lown town .area as well as profeu-.,sional o8f & see no reason why one qJrotrp shouldlighr 6f tlie heavy deruand for down*ng. I suggeq-t thEt )rou perlrap_s uiilizeeerg,. in
eers are

Ctty. o
to sd

fflce Eo feeit rneterE wi,rile othercounacl-Iirg.

I t|o s'or'ry tor be ie.&Irpotnting. lbu cari alwaye checlrinlth i.lr. Tolit ''ifelile
f Portlin4
e if her li*-s
n*nhor is' 2

sl
r'hd

n eharle o
" Buroau Traffic un

G.$h6 I

any other alterna s. II.ls
48-4{36 r &rrd I am sure he willbe of'assi Btalrc@ if ir ls at al-l possible,

Sincerely,

Nell GoldechmLdt

t-

Phgne
rad. to

)i

!.IGr dttr:. .:f,;
cc! ?m .T.Ehae
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from thr office of
NEIL GbLDSCHuIOT, MAYoR
Room 303, City Hall
Portltnd, Oregon 97204

Chrk:

- 

An:vuer

Ansrmr for Mayor'r Slgnature

Approval Requestad

For Your lnformation

To:1

Date 
-

June 19, L975

Tom James

2

3

lnv6tig8te end Bepon

Prepare Ordinsnco

Proc.-Resolution

Nrc6sary Aclion

Not3 .nd Comm.nt

Note rnd Confrr

Nots rnd Fil.

Notr lnd Rrtum

Commrnt3 FOR YOUR INFOIU,IATIOI.I .

SK : (!a!

Attachment



Frot*

To

AiliLressed to

Subiect

C]TY OF PORTLAND

INTER.trFFItrE trORREEPO NDENtrE
(Nor Foi rarllt{o)

July Jl , 1975.

E GEIVED
AU6 4 p75

MlvOr"S oFFICE

Bureau of Traffic Engineering

Office of the fiayor

Susan Kerr

Mrs. Kath I een Ray - B i' thright office
0 S. W. Morrison
er Bui ldingl|ay

Portland,0regon 97205

Just a note to inform you that I have talked with Mrs.

Ray, since receiving the complaint, and although we are unable

to provide what she rnould like, she is understanding of the problem

and this can be filed novr.

Thomas P. James

Yi-
lz2

TPJ: ss

Ss a stant Traffic Engineer
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l{arch 13, 1.975

Joseph otayde
4507 II. Lombard
Portland, OR 97203

Dear Mr. Otayde:

I would like to thank you for your letter of, concern
in regard to the parklng sltuatlon in the downtown core
area. f am v€ry concerned and aware of the parklng
situation ln downtown Port1and.

I would llke to point out that Portland is not the only
city in the Uniterl Statee having fifteen minute parklng
meters. iJvery large city in the united States le faaed
wlth the problem of finding parking and alternativeg for
translt, into the downtown area.

He have set tire meters at fifteen minutes at tire requesta
of our downtorrn buginesges. Flfteen mlnute metera enable
people to park in or very near a businees in order to
piek up merehandise or pay bi1ls, etc. In order to per-
forrr tiris funcllon, it ie important, that the street park-
ing have a quick turnover. It should noe be neceaEatry
for a driver to driv€ around the city screets for thLrty
minutes co find a parking apace. Tnis would be a saat6
of fuel, time, and money. At the sane time, a drlver
should not really be forced to pay the prices for parklng
at a parkinq Iot. Parking lots are for the use of down-
town shopping, or business taklng longer than fifteen
minutee. f sincerely belleve f,ifteen minutea ie enough
time to transact thlg gort of buelneee nentioned.

I tuould alao encourago you to uae our masa traneit eystem
whenevetr poaslble. Mass traneit la constantly develop-
lng in Port1and. Tri-Het has recently developed a stop
and shop systen which enables peoplo to ride the bua for
free in the downtown eore area. PleaEe contact trl-itet
for this lnformatlon.

Sincerely,

NG:tcc

Neil Goldechnidt
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Q. U. Hardlng
Itoute 2, Box 705
Estacada, Oreqon

Dear r"Ir. Harding:

Thank you for the copy of
to tne Diatrlct Court. f
the gueations you raigecl .

March 13. 1975

your letter dated I'larch 3
woul<l Like to respond to

Ag you are no doubt awarc, i.f you ask tiLe operator ofa dotoiltown parking lot, they will not bury your car,making it easy for you to otrtain your car whenever you
h.rve to mal:e a trlp. I ilrLnk youi assumptlon here isincorrect.

The purpose of the tino iirnit on parking meters is toencourilfr) the turnover of the usc of the parking spaqe.Parki,g on t,he strects of portlanC in ilre central corearea is linited to two hours for thc purpose of encour-aglng turnover only. On the fringes of Lire core area,
31x ard twelve-ho1lr tneters are available for t.itosepeor:Ie who choee E,o park their car all day. i{e wouldprefer-tirat your car not occupy a tvro-houi slot lf, infact, it is going to be there longer than two lrourg.
Feeding the meter, as I am sure you are well aware, lsa vlolatlon of the ordinance as irel1.
Since you live in Estacada, I do not see how theof Portland ler in fact, over taxLng you. Bhat
-chooae not to purchaee in downtown poittanC, buthere ls, of cours€r your prlvilege, but I thinkyour reasoning ie very egperficial at best.
The rates charged by the parLing lotc in ,drmtor*n
Porgland are conpetltlve. They charge the rates they
9: P".lp"e-people are wllllng ro pay theu. sssentlaity,1t 1a the free enterprLss- aystem at work, slnce the CtLyof Portland doee not regulale parklng lots at all. I
am not cortaln what you mean by the ;outlandleh parktngsituationr" because Lhere are lpproxlmately 4Or0A0 par[-lng spaces on the atroeta and t-n-prLvate f6ts in down-
town Portland. If by ,,out1andleh" you nean too nany, I

Clty
you
to work

that



Etght agre€ rlth you. If, you man too fer, tben whaty-ou arg really ruggesting Ls that re contlaue to teardorn tbe inner coii and pave tt ffat toi-itJi"g. ifcars durlng the day. I disagree rith th"a-Fiicy-anawlll continue to do so.

As for the CLtIZ Councll spendlng its tlue on elllyeubJecte, sucb ag snoklng, Lt sis the State r"eglsiatureat its last session whlch banned 8lEollng of tofcco inplbllg.meettngs. I an alEo aure that y5u .re-*eti or"rethat City Corrncil cannot eontrovene an act enacted bythe State Legislature.
thank you for writing to me.

. Sj.ncerely,

March 13, 1975
Pags faro

NG: skc

Neil Goldschmldt

cc Editor, The OregonianEditor, The Oregon ilournalCity Planning Corurniasion
Chamber .of Coruurerce
Preeiding Judge of, District Court
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I personally feel such a clty ordLnance 1e dlrected so1eLy as a
neans of obtalnlng revenue from already over-taxed cltlzeng. lty
wlfe and I, even though ye both work in the dorynto$,n area, strictly
refuse to nake any purchase of any nature frog arry downtowu buslness
and have done so for years because of the outlandlsh parklng situ-
atlon and rates changed at cJ.ty center lots.
As f had already pald $1.40 to the Clty of PortLand on thls date( 9:00 8.E. to 4:OO p.n. at 2O(, per hour), I am herewith deductlng
that anount fron the aoorart of the tlcket.

Route 2 Box 7O5
Eetacada, Oregon 9702,
March 5, L975

Dlstrlct Court
1021 S. 1'I. Fourth
Portland, Oregon 97204

Slr:
Upon returnlng to ny car at 4:OO p.B. thJ.s dater the attached
tlcket was ou ny wlndshleLd.

I an erployed by a naJor retalI chaln as Security Dlrector. It
ls often necessary for ne to leave ny offlce, wltlch 1s located
ln the downtown area, durlng norual worklng hours and handle
buslness at one of our flve other locatLons. As e resultr I flnd
lt lrposslble to park ln downtqrn lots, for they burJr rearly lnrr
cars Eo deeply I am unable to get uy car out wben neceEsary.

I, therefore, feed neterg at a rate of $1.80 per day, whlch 1s
NOT try cholce, but necessary. I NEIIER fall- to keep the meter

,rcument and personalJ.y aee NO loglcal reason for a 2-hour parklng
d: lLmJ-t. After a1.l, Lf Irn parked on the street, tbere ls a parkLng- lot space avallabLe.

It
i

k,tL

I also strongly suggest the Clty Courcll got off the slI1y subjects,
l-.d: shalL we snoke or not in roeetings?, and take sone ection with
regard to abollshJ.ng unJust and unneces ordl.nances.

l+nQ. U. Har&lng

""\*rotXdltor, Oregonlan

8iti"ili"ffffitomlsslon - EfrL o'Fil.r. +e?z *
Clramber of Comerce
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February 4, 1975

Ivonne Roberts
P. O. sox 233
Carlton, OR 97111

Dear l{8. Roberta:

Thank you for your rGcent letter regarding your
*"o"t-t.t wi.th-tho Cl,ty of Poftland' Congratula-
tlona on your new citl'-senehipt - I wlah you !lt9
;;;i-#t "tta 

t "p" t-hat the united gtates ttill
;;;;"-;;-ue a troire f,or vou and vour fantlv'

In regarde to Your Dodge olub-cab, I am fon*ardlng
a copy of Your lett€r to Mr. ?m Jutea who ls in

i Dtvlsion of the Bureau of
a f!.c rng lneerln Ee wllI revLew Your com5r). alnt

ou dtroct1y with a coPY to mY offlce.

Hell GoldechEldt

NG: skc
EncLogure
cc: Tom Janre8

I am eending you a coPy of "TEe Clty of, Portland la
fr"trir"g" ioi'vior"-f;;-lour lnfotmatlon and use' rf
i-;;-i"-;i any tutit*i aeeletance to you Ln thls or
any other ua,ttlr, pleaea do not hegltate to contact
mY-oftioe' 

sincerery,
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February 4, L975

Sugan Rerr

Tom ilames

Bureau of Traffic Englneering, parking oivision
Cl-tizen Complalnt: Yvonne Roberta, p. O. Box 233

Carlton, OR 97111

8om,

Sk:cc
Attachment

Attached is a copy of a letter from yvonne Robertswlth a problen -- her vetri.cle is a Dodge club-cab
which is approxinately 1 foot l6nger than the don-
town parking epaces. please advlse her of her alterna-tiveg or suglJeat a way in which she could park down-
torn without having this recur. I would tlfe to have a
copy of any riisponae you make to her because I dontt
kaos the answer eLther.

f would like .to have her letter angwered witbin thenext trro seekg. Thank you.
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
, MAYOR

B. R. BAI(ER
CHIEF OF POLICE

222 S.W. P|NE
PORTLAND, OR. 97204
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January 28, 1975

Ms. Yvonne Roberts
P. O. Box 233
Carlton, Oregon 97111

Dear Ms. Roberts:

Your point regarding the new length in club cab
Dodges is very we.ll taken, and your letter has
been forvrarded to the Portland City Traffic Eng-
ineer for his review of the problem.

It would, indeed, be frustrating. to try to comply
with a statute that does not take into consider-
ation your vehicle's extra length.

You may contact the Traffic Engineer, Mr. Donald
Bergstrom, at, tJre City Hall Annex for answers to
the problem.

Very truly yours,

BAKER
of Po1ice

BRB:ms

cc: Donald Bergstrom

B. R.
Chief

'..MEGEOVE
0
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